

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No – 99 of 2024

CNR – WBSP01- 003877-2024

Present :Sudipta Bhattacharjee (JO Code - WB00794)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.08

Dt.13.05.2024

The accused persons namely **Susmita Roy @ Susmita Chowhdury,**
Chaitali Shaw and Jayanta Roy are produced from J.C before this
Court through VCS.

Arpita Dey, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the VG filed Vokatnama in
closed envelope. Also files redacted copy of Vokatnama. Let it be kept
with the record.

IO files show cause application. Let it be kept with the record.

Due to ensuing Summer vacation, fix **04.06.2024** for production of the
accused and IO's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.