

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 99/2024

CNR-WBSP01-003877-2024

Thakurpukur PS 78 dated 19/03/2024

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore(In-charge)

J.O. Code : WB00811

Order No. 13

Dt. 15.07.2024

The three accused persons namely Chaitali Shaw , Susmita Roy @ Susmita Chowdhury and Jayanta Roy are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

Ld Advocate for victim girl filed hazira.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 26.07.2024 for production , charge and hearing bail petition.

***I.O of this case is directed to inform to the defacto
complainant regarding this bail hearing.***

S/d
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore