

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 04(08)2024
Special Case No. 99/2024
CNR: WBSP01-003877-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 17
Dt.06.04.2026

Accused persons namely **Chaitali Shaw, Susmita Roy @Susmita Chowdhury** and **Jayanta Roy** are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.

One witness is also present before this Court .

Ld defence counsel on behalf of accused **Susmita Roy @Susmita Chowdhury** is absent on repeated calls.

Witness has returned without examination.

Case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 07.04.2026 for production and evidence of V.G and hearing of bail petition dated 17.01.2026 in respect of the accused **Susmita Roy @Susmita Chowdhury**.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.